MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

tat MC OTTATI7 Gl
SUBJECT SLS N1H Rehabilitation & DATE POSTED DS
Emergency Backup Pump ce —
PURCHASING Charles Bentley, CPPB DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE 941-749-3036 SHALL BE AWARDED S€Ven days after the date Posted
Public Works/ CONSEQUENCES IF } .
DEPARTMENT Shea Shoun DEFERRED Delay in project
Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPR, -~
SOLICITATION [FB 17-1514CB AUTHORIZED BY - cosy, c.p.m. ‘(G\ﬁ{;
DATE :
September zﬁi , 2017

calendar days for completion.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award Invitation for Bid 17-15614CB, SLS Rehabilitation & Emergency Backup Pump, to the lowest, responsive
and responsible bidder Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc., Plant City, FL for a total Bid “B” of $430,985.50 with 210

)

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law{s}, administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work included in this Bid consists of two major components:

1) Rehabilitation of existing sewage lift stations, including by-pass pumping, replacement of control panels, safety
switches (disconnects), meter cans, discharge piping, fittings, valves, check valves, flow meter, guide rails, pipe bracing,
base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining, wet well top replacement, removal of the valve vault,
relocation of the water service/hose bib, and install new or relocation of the existing storm pipe and ditch top of bank.

2) Furnishing and installing a back-up diesel pump and all other auxiliary components for emergency pumping
capabilities, including all labor, by-pass pump, suction and discharge piping from the wet well to the force main, all
connection fittings, valves, reinforced concrete slab, and all appurtenances indicated in the drawings; materials, testing
and incidentals.

As a result of formal competitive sealed bid procedures, a total of three (3) bidders submitted a sealed bid for
consideration. Please refer to the attached bid tabulation for the breakdown of the bids received.

On September 14, 2017, a memorandum was received from the Public Works Department recommending award to
Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc. of Plant City, FL for a total bid amount of $430,985.50 based on a 210-
calendar day completion time.

Funding for this project is provided by Utility Rates in the budget account key 4025138380-534000/5138380-0004 (SLS
N1H Rehab,BKupPump,Drivway).

SLS N1H Rehab,
BKupPump,Drivway:
4025138380-534000

¢ Department /5138380-0004

ATTACHMENTS Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE Funds Verified
(List in order of attached) e Tabulation (Acct Number & Name) []  Insufficient Funds
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS N/A

COST $430,985.50 {Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)



gdickson
Typewritten Text
9/14/17 GD


1 2
Granger Malntenance & CEC Motor & -“.wz___e Services
BID A" Construction, Inc. TLC Diversified, Inc. Services
150 CALENDAR DAYS ®btant Chy, L. 33843 e “Palmatio, FL 34221
Hilisborough oo__:lﬁ {Manatee 0o==...5 Manates County)

Ttorn Unit Extended Unit Extendad Unit Extended
No. | Line item UM| Qty Price Price Price Price Price Price
20.6 {12" 45 Bend, D.I., MJ Eal 1 $990.00 ~ $950.008 $900.00 $900.00 No Bid

21 |Goupling Adapters, D.I., Flanged, 12" EA| 4 $880.00 - $3.520.00{ '$1,200.00 $4,800.00 No Bid

22 [Quick Coupler Adapter, Alum,, Male, 6" EA| 1 $550,00  $650.00] $000.00 $900.00 No Bid

23 JQuick Coupler Adapter, Male, Alum., 2" WPV Filsd Concrete Suppor EA[ 1 $440.00  $440.00] $300.00 $300.00 No Bid

24 _m.m. Adjustable Valve Supporis, Flange Attachment EA| 7 $330.00 J «u.u._o.oas $320.00 $2,240.00 No Bid

25 |Remove existing Structure, Valve Vault EA| 1 $5,500.00 . $5,500.00f $5,500.00 $5,500.00 No Bid

26 JRemove existing Structure, Meter Vaut eal 1 $1,100.00 <+ $1,100.00| $5,500.00 $5,500.00 No Bid

27 [Concrete Slab, Valve Assambly sy| 50 $82.50 \/ $4,125.00) $200.00 $10,000.00 No Bid

28 |influent Line Plug, 18" EA| 2 $1,100.00| +* $2,200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 No Bid

29 [By-Pass Pumping is| 1 $16,500.00 -'$16,500.00] $21,000.00 $21,000.00 No Bid

30 [water Line, PE, 3/4" LF | 50 $3.30 .+ $165.00] 520.00 $1,000.00 No Bid

31 fwater Line, PE, 2" LF | 138 $11.00  $1,518.00] $10.00 $1,380.00 No Bid

32 JPVC Casing, 3" LF| 40 $13.20 ./ $528.00} $20.00 $800.00 Nb Bid

33 =mm5nu5 existing Meter, Backflow & Hose Bibb Assembly Ls| 1 $660.00 -/ $660, 8_ $1,000.00 $1,000.00 No Bid

34 _mmaasw & Replace Electric Meter Can EA| 1 $2,750.00 ,n«n_.xmo.oo— $1,000.00 $1,000.00 No Bid

35 _[Remove & Replaca Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect) Eal 1 $5.500.00 $5,500.00] $4,400.00 $4,400.00 No Bid

36 |Remove & Replace Control Panel EA! 1 $24,200.00 .wua.mao.on_: $28,000.00 $28,000.00 No Bid

37 {TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS EA| 1 $16,500.00 $16,500.00] §20,400.00 $20,400.00 No Bid

38 lJunction Box, 304 S5 EA| 1 $2,310.00 $2,310.00] $2,800.00 $2,800.00 No Bid

39 |Remove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2" LF | 125 $39.60 $4.950.00] $20.00 $2,500.00 No Bid

40 |Replace Electrical Service LF| 10 $220.00 $2,200.00§ $60.00 $600.00 No Bid

41 [Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure EA| 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00} $5,600.00 $5,600.00 No Bid

42 |Washed Shell with Weed Barrler sy | 340 $33.00 $11,220.00 $30.00 $10,200.00 No Bid

43 [oriveway, 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete sy| 210 $71.50 $15,015.00| $140.00 $29,400.00 No Bid

44 [Concrete Repalr, 2" Thick sF | ass $16.50 $5,577.00 $15.00 $5,070.00 No Bid

45 [Removable 4" Diameter Steel Bollards Wi¥ellow FVC Covers | EA| 4 $385.00 $1,540.00] $1,400.00 $5.600.00 No Bid

46 _[Storm Pipe, PVC, 10" LF | 38 $88.00 -~ $3,344.00] $40.00 $1,520.00 No Bid

47 [Concrete Storm Mitered End Section EA| 1 $550.00 $550.00§ $1,400.00 $1,400.00 No Bid

48 [Emergency Shower & Eyewash, Speakman S.S. SE-1225 EAl| 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00f $3,000.00 $3,000.00 No Bid

48 [Flow Meter, 8" Ulta Mag (UMOS) EAl 1 $6,600.00 $6.600.00§ $7,800.00 $7,800.00 No Bid

50 |Generator Receptacie (JRSB2044FR) & Support EAl 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00f $8,000.00 $6,000.00 No Bid

2

8/25/2017




: 1 ]
Granger Maintenance & CEC Motor 8 N..__E Services
BID "A" Construction, Inc, TLC Diversified, Inc. Services
150 CALENDAR DAYS "ot Gl L 33665 Pameto, L ezz1 et L 34221
. {Manates County} {Manatee Coui
Hemn Unit Extendad Unit Extended
No. | Line itom um| oy Price Price Prico Price Price _ Price
51 JLevel Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01-D48 EA| 1 $1,210.00 #$1,210.00| §1,400.00 $1,400.00 No Bid
52_[New Concrete Wetwell Fillet (3,000 PSI, Type Il, No Reinf) cr| 2 $165.00 7 s330.00] $1,000.00 $2,000.00 No Bid
53_|New Cancrete Wetwell Bottom (4,000 PSI, Type Il with Reinf) | CY| 4 $275.00 7$1,100.00] $1,800.00 $7,200.00 No Bid
[REHABILITATION SUBTOTAL / $331,004.30 $302,810.00 No Bid
[EMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP
54 _[Reinforced Concrete Stab (Poured in Place) sy| 1s $110.00 ~ $1,650.00] $3230.00 $4,950.00 No Bid
55 JEmergency Back Up Pump & Fuel Tank ts| 1 $55.00000 | ¢ ss5000.00]  s69,000.00 $69,000.00 No Bid
56 IPVC Pipe (C800, DR-18), 6 (Pump Discharge Line) LF | 26 $33.00 ~ $858.00| $90.00 | $2,340.00 Na Bid
57 |HDPE DR-11, 8" (Pump Suction Line) tF| 32 $57.20 v $1,830.40] $110.00 $3,520.00 No Bid
58 |Ductile Iron Filtings
58.1 4" x 6" Reducer, DI, Flanged EA| 2 $330.00 + $660.00] $430.00 $860.00 No Bid
58.2 |4" x 8" Reducer, DI, Flanged EA| 1 $440.00 g «ﬁc.ac_ $580.00 $580.00 No Bid
58.3 [8" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged EAl 2 $550.00 - $1,100.00] $500.00 $1,000.00 No Bid
58.4 |6" 90 Degree, DI, Flanged EA| 1 $503.80 “$503.80] $500.00 $500.00 No Bid
58.5 |8" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged EA| 1 $660.00 "$660.00] $650.00 $660.00 No Bid
58.6 |8 90 Degree, DI, Flanged EA| 1 $605.00 $505.00] $720.00 $720.00 No Bid
58.7 J8" 90 Degree, DI, MJ EA| 1 $660.00 $560.00| $530.00 $530.00 No Bid
59 |Schedule 80 PVC Condut, 2" LF | 15 $110.00 "$1,650,00) $30.00 $450.00 No Bid
60 |Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B48-XX-C01-D49 EA[ 1 $2,860.00 “$2,860.00f $2,700.00 $2,700.00 No Bid
61 JPVC Stiling Well, 6" LF | 28 $33.00 - $924.00] $60.00 $1,680.00 No Bid
62 |Permits ts| 1 $330.00 +'$330.00 $600.00 $600.00 No Bid
JemercENCY BACK UP PUMP SUBTOTAL J $68,731.20 $90,090.00 No Bid
63 [Mobilization ts| 1 $11,00000 [ -~ $11,000.00 $52,000.00 $62.000.00 No Bid
84 [Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup Ls| 1 $16.500.00 “51650000]  $72,000.00 $72,000.00 No Bid
85 JRecord Drawings Ls| 1 $2,750.00 ~ $2,750.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 No Bid
_mmwn_mm_wﬁw g= - Basadion ComplationiTime:af =0 / $430,985.50 52500000 No Bid
66 |Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval) % | 10 / $43,008 .55 $52,590.00] No Bid
s ottt lon i ST R Caenct - $474,084.05 $578,490.00 No Bid

8/26/2017




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #17-1514CB

SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H

BID "A" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: U_‘G..aﬂr \WOUQDUOJ\/

(Project Management) Sherri Robinson, Project Manager
REVIEWED BY: WM.H\J
(Project Engineer) ea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

APPROVED BY:

3/29/19

Date

oo/

(Purchasing) o:».._mm masﬂ_%_ ov_um §<2

Um.o

7-19-l7

Date

812912017



IFB #17-1514CB
SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H
REHABILITATION AND EMERGENCY BACKUP PUMP

S—

1 2 3 ]
Granger Maintenance & CEC Motor & UtHity Services
BID "B" Construction, Inc. TLC Diversified, Inc. Services
210 CALENDAR DAYS ®plent Gy, FL 33583 almetso FL 34221 Pametto, FL 3421
{Hillsborough County) {Manatee County) {Manatee County)

Item Unit Extanded Unit Extended Unit Extendad

No. |} Line item Ume Price Price Price Price Price Price
1 [Welwell Cleaning SF [1,350 $3.00 $4,050.00 $2.00 $2,700,00 $1.62 $2,187.00
2 ?asa__ Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 8" LF | 114 $52.00 ! $5,928.00 $130.00 $14,820.00 $87.50 $9,975.00
3 {Pump Base Ells, BPIL.14 EA| 3 $1.000.00 + $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $2,250.00 $6.750.00
4 §Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate EA| 3 $700.00 ' $2,100.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $2,175.00 $6,525.00
5 |S.S. Pipe Bracing, 12' Diameter, Triplex EA| 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $840.00 $3,360.00 $2,062.50 $8,250.00
8 JPVC Stiling Well, 6" LF | 28 $30.00 - $840.00 $60.00 $1,680.00 $25.00 $700.00
7 [Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab EA | 1 $20,000.00 **$20,000.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $11,440.00 $11,440.00
8 [Vent, PVC Schedule 80, 6" (To Odor Control System) LF| s $30.00 + $150.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $44.00 $220.00
9 JAluminum Hatch Cover (Wetwell) EA | 1 $4,000.00 *$4,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $3,575.00 $3,575.00
10 2" $.5. Pump Guide Rail System LF | 90 $80.00 $7,200.00 $60.00 $5,400.00 $45.00 $4.050.00
1 wwmummq existing Liner, as needed SF | &75 $110.00 " $74,250.00 $10.00 $6,750.00 $18.00 $12,150.00
12 —o_.o:. Fill Existing Drain, Abandon EA | 1 $300.00 o $300.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
13 |PvC Drain Line for Odor Contral, 2" PVC LF| 5 $10.00 /$50.00| $80.00 $450.00 $34.00 $170.00
14 |Gate Valve, Flanged, 8" EA| 5 $1,500.00 * $7,500.00] $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $977.00 $4,865.00
15 |Swing Check Valve, Flanged, 8" EA| 3 $2,300.00 _m..mm.moc.oo_ $3,400.00 $10,200.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00
16 |Gate Valve, MJ, 12" EA| 1 $2,500.00 /32,500.00] $2,600.00 $2,600,00 $1,980.00 $1,980.00
17 _93 Valve, MJ, 2" EA| 1 $500.00 " $500.00| $900.00 $900.00 $525.00) $525.00
18_|Pvc Pipe (Gso0), 12- LF [ 10 $100.00 » $1,000.00f $200.00 $2,000.00 $97.00 $970.00
19 —D:&_w Iron Pipe

19.1 |8* D.1. Pipe, Flanged LF | 25 $22500{  “'s5625.00] $200.00 $5,000.00 $157.00 $3.925.00

19.2 }12° D.1. Pipe, Flanged LF | 20 $280.00 /' $5,600.00] $220.00 $4,400.00 $180.00 $3,600.00
20 }jDuctlle Iron Fittings

20.1 |4 x 8" Ecc. Reducer, D.l., Flanged EA| 3 $500.00 v 2.898_ $600.00 $1,800.00 $433.00 $1,209.00

20.2 |g" Tee, D.1., Flanged EA | 2 $700.00 / $1,400.00f $920.00 $1,840.00 $715.00 $1,430.00

203 |e" Cross, D1, Flanged EA | 1 $800.00 = $600.00] $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $880.00 $880.00

20.4 |8 x 12" Red, 90 Bend, D.1., Fanged EA [ 1 $900.00 ¥ $900.00] $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00

20.5 12" 50 Bend, D.I., MJ EA | 1 $1,000.00 ~ $1,000.00| $200,00] $900.00 $680.00 $680.00

82572017




- -
Granger Maintanance & 2 CEC Moior & Mn___e Sorvices
BID "B" Construction, Inc. TLC Diversified, Inc. Searvices
210 CALENDAR DAYS ® tant Gty PL 33803 S Palmeto, P30 Paimeti, FL 3420y
{Hillsborough County) {Manatae County) {Manatee County)
Item Unit Extendad Unit Extendad Unit Extended
No. | Line item um | ay Price Price Prics Prica Price Price
20.6 12" 45 Bend, D.I, MJ EA [ 1 $900.00 * $900.00] $900.00 $900.00 $640.00 $640.00
21 |Coupling Adapters, D..., Fianged, 12" EA| 4 $800.00 “$3,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $830.00 $3,320.00
22 [jQuick Coupler Adapter, Alum., Male, 6 EA | 1 $500.00 $500.00| $900.00 $900.00 $710.00 $710.00
23 fQuick Coupler Adapter, Mate, Alum., 2 wiPVG Fllled Concrate Support EAf 1 $400.00 m&co.nc— $300.00 $300.00 $120.00 $120.00
24 [s.5. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment EA| 7 $300.00 $2,100.00] $320.00 $2,240.00 $240.00 $1,680.00
25 _mm:.o.__o existing Structure, Valve Vault EA 1 $5,000.00 am.cs.cos $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,560.00 $6,560.00
26 |Remove existing Structure, Meter Vault EA | 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00§ $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5.900.00 $5,900.00
27 [Concrate Siab, Valve Assembly sy | so $75.00 $3,750.00§ $200.00 $10,000.00 $85,00 $4,250.00
28 [Influent Line Plug, 18" EA | 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00} $700.00 $1,400.00 $230.00 $460.00
29 [By-Pass Pumping s | 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00] $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $7,430.00 $7,430.00
30 [water Line, PE, 314" LF { 50 $3.00 $150.00) $20.00 $1,000.00 $1.70 $85.00
31 |water Line, PE, 2" LF | 138 $10.00 $1,380.00] $10.00 $1,380.00 $17.25 $2,380.50
32 [pvC Casing, 3° LF | 40 $12.00 * $480.00] $20.00 $800.00 $21.85 $874.00
33 [Relocate existing Meter, Backflow & Hose Bibb Assembly s | 1 $600.00 - $600.00] $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
34 |Remove & Replace Elsctric Meter Can EA | 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00] $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,826.00 $1,826.00
35 |Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect) EA [ 1 $5,000.00 * $5,000.00] $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00
38 |Remove & Replace Control Panel EA | 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00] $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
37 [rcu & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS EA| 1 $15,000.00 *$15,000.00] $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
38 [Junction Box, 304 58 eal 1 $2,100.00 ~ $2.100.00] $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,025.00 $2,025.00
38 JRemove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2° LF § 125 $36.00 4 m&.moobo_ $20.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $2,500.00
40 |Replace Electrical Service LF | 10 $200.00 " $2,000.00] $60.00 $500.00 $72.00 $720.00
41 |Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure EA | 1 $3,000.00 /$3,000.00{ $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00
42 [Washed Shell with Weed Barrier sy | 340 $3000] $10,200.00f $30.00 $10,200.00 $8.00 $2,720.00
43 [Driveway, 6" Thick Reinforced Cancrete sy | 210 $65.00 * $13,850.00] $140.00 $29,400.00 $70.00 $14,700.00
44 [Concrete Repair, 2* Thick SF | 338 $15.00 ¥ $5,070.00] $15.00 $5,070.00 $7.50 $2,535.00
45 _mmao,__mu_m 4" Diameter Steel Boliards W/Yellow PVC Covers EA | 4 $350.00 N .m._ .Aoo.oo— $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
45 |Stom Pipe, PVC, 10" T IE $80.00 ¥ $3,040.00| $40.00 $1,520.00 $10.00 $380.00
47 |concrete Storm Mitered End Section EA | 1 $500.00 ¥ $500.00] $1,400,00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
48 |Emergency Shower & Eyewash, Speakman S.S. SE-1225 EA | 1 $3,000.00 7 $3,000.00f $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
49 [Fiow Meter, 8" Ulta Mag (UMO0B) EA | 1 $8,000.00 /$6,000.00] $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00
50 |Generator Receptacie (JRSB2044FR) & Support EA | 1 $2,000.00 - $2,000.00] $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00

2

812512017




, 200 3
Granger Maintenance & CEC Motor & Utllity Services
BID "B" Construction, Inc. TLC Diversified, Inc. Services
210 CALENDAR DAYS " Prant Gy, . 33085 Pametio,FL 34221 Paeto,FL 84221
(Hillsborough County) {Manatee Cou Manatse Cou
tem Unit Extended Unt Extended Unit Extonded
No. | Line tem umM | ay Price Price Prics Price Prico Prico
51 [Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01-D49 EA | 1 $1,100.00 ~/$1,100.00f $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
52 {New Concrete Wetwell Fillet (3,000 PSL, Type I, No Reinf) ey | 2 $150.00 *" $300.00] $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $38.00 $76.00
53 |New Concrete Wetwell Bottom (4,000 PSY, Type I, with Reinf) | CY | 4 $250.00  $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $30.00 $120.00
[REHABILITATION SUBTOTAL +/$300,913.00 $302,810.00 $207,257.50
JEMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP
54_[Reinforced Concrete Stab (Poured in Place) Y | 15 $100.00 v $1,500.00] $330.00 $4,950.00 $70.00 $1,050.00
55 |Emergency Back Up Pump & Fuel Tank s | 1 $5000000| - ss000000]  $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $105.60000|  $105,600.00
56_|PVC Pipe (C800, DR-18), 6" (Pump Discharge Line) LF | 26 $30.00 ¥ $780.00] $90.00 $2,340.00 $23.00 $598.00
57 JHDPE DR-11, 8" (Pump Suction Line) LF | 32 $52.00 ¥ $1,664.00f $110.00 $3,520.00 $40.00 $1,280.00
58 JDuctiie iron Fittings
58.1 |4" x 6" Reducer, DI, Flanged EA| 2 $300.00 +» $600.00f $430.00 $860.00 $306.00 $612.00
58.2 |4 x 8" Reducer, D), Flanged EA | 1 $400.00 $400.00] $580.00 $580.00 $325.00 $325.00
58.3 [6” 45 Degree, DI, Flanged EA| 2 $500.00 - $1,000.00] $500.00 $1,000.00 $356.00 $712.00
58.4 6" 50 Degree, D, Flanged EA | 1 $458.00 $458.00§ $500.00 $500.00 $375.00 $375.00
58.5 |8" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged EA | 1 $600.00 $600.00 $660.00 $660.00 $480.00 $480.00
58.6 8" 90 Degree, DI, Flanged EA | 1 $550.00 -+ $550.00] $720.00 $720.00 $625.00 $525.00
58.7 [8” 90 Degree, DI, MJ EA | 1 $600.00 " $600.00) $530.00 $530.00 $375.00 $375.00
59 {Schedule 80 PVC Condu, 2" L] 15 $100.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $450.00 $35.00 $5625.00
60 |Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01.049 EA | 1 $2,600.00 $2.600.00f $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,235.00 $1,235.00
61 JPvc Stiling Well, 6" LF | 28 $30.00 " $840.00] $50.00 $1,660.00 $55.00 $1,540.00
62 [Permits Ls | 1 $300.00 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
[EMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP SUBTOTAL < $63,392.00 $90,090.00 $116,232.00
63 [Mobilization Ls | 1 $10,000.00 “$1000000f  $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $46,061.00 $46.061.00
64 _z_ﬁom__u:mocm Work & Cleanup Ls | 1 $15,000.00 - m._m.ooo.oa_ $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
65 {Record Drawings Ls| 1 $2,500.00 ~$2,500.00§ $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Mmhw_mm_wwww% D"8" -Based on Complstion Time of 210 ¥'$391,805.00 «mnm.ooo.co_ «Sm.omc.mo_
65_{Contract Contingency Work (Used only with Counly Approval) | % | 10 v $39,180.50] $52,590.00] $50,305.08]
v
e A o e e $430,985.50 $578,490.00 $553,365.55

8/25/2017



BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #17-1514CB

SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H

BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

8/33/1

PREPARED BY: UUBE._ Robimsen

(Project Management) Sherri Robinson, Project Manager

REVIEWED BY:

Date

P

(Project Engineer) ea .w:a::, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

APPROVED BY: § g

Daté

P~/ 't~ 7

(Purchasing) Charles Bentley, CPPB, Blyer

Date

812912017





